College of the Mainland Online Course Evaluation- SP2022-

2 College of the Mainland
SP2022-2 Student Course Evaluation
Course: |HITT-1341 001IN - Coding and Classification Systems Department: |HITT
Responsible Faculty: | Dalona Griffin Responses / Expected: | 9/13(69.23%)
HITT-1341 - 001IN

Course Questions Responses Course

SD|D N|A|SA|N| Med | Mode St
Q1 |The material is presented in an organized manner. 0 |1(1]2| 5|9 5 5 1.03
Q2 |The course objectives are clear. 0 |1(1]2| 5|9 5 5 1.03
Q3 |The required text is comprehensible. 1 11/0|2| 5 |9 5 5 1.41
Q4 |The required text was an important component of the course. 0 |0(0|2| 7 |9 5 5 42
Q5 |Course assignments and exams are evaluated and graded fairly. 1T 11(1]1| 5|9 5 5 1.45
Q6 |Exams reflect the course content and classroom experience. 0 |1(1]0| 7 |9 5 5 1.07
Q7 |Grading procedures are easy to understand. 0 |1(1]2| 5|9 5 5 1.03
Q8 |Ireceived feedback on my performance in a reasonable time frame. 2 (2|0|1| 4|9 4 5 1.70
Q9 | Course platform (Blackboard) is easy to use. 0 [(0|1|2]6 |9 5 5 .68
Q10| Course platform (Blackboard) is reliable. 0 (0|03 6 |9 5 5 47
Q11 |Online content is delivered effectively. 0 |2(2|1| 4 |9 4 5 1.23
Q12 | The course promoted student-to-student and student to faculty interaction and collaboration. 110(1|4| 3 |9 4 4 1.20
Q13 | More time was required to complete this course than | expected. 0 |2(1|1| 5|9 5 5 1.25
Q14 || was able to get the technical support | needed. 0 |0[1]|1| 3 |5 5 5 .80

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

HITT-1341 - 001IN
Overall Evaluation Responses Course
SO |D|N A|SA|N| Med | Mode | 59
Q15 || have learned a great deal in this course. 0 3102 4 9 4 5 1.31
Q16 | Overall, | would recommend this course to other students. 1 2110 5 9 5 5 1.56
Q17 |1 put a lot of effort into this course. 0 0|13 5 9 5 5 .68

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

HITT-1341 - 001IN
Student Information Responses Course
AlB|c|D | F|N| Med Mode Std
Dev
Q18 | What grade do you expect to receive in this course? 3(4)2|0/|0]| 9 4 4 74

Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [F] F=1

HITT-1341 - 001IN

Additional Comments Responses Course
sD|D|N|A|SA|N | Med. | Mode | St
Dev
Q19 |l found this course evaluations system easy to use. 0(0f0(2(7|9| 5 5 42
Q20 | Based on my experience with this course evaluation system, | will be more likely to complete all my evaluations in the future. 0(0f1(2|6 9| 5 5 .68

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5




Dalona Griffin

Instructor Questions Responses Individual
SD|D|N|A SA|N|Med. | Mode | St
Dev
Q21 | Instructor had the online course prepared and open on time. 0|1/0|4|41|9| 4 4,5 .92
Q22 | Instructor uses a variety of teaching techniques. 3|1/0|1(41|9| 4 5 1.81
Q23 | Instructor uses examples and explanations to clarify material. 3|0/1|1(41|9| 4 5 1.76
Q24 | Instructor demonstrates knowledge of the subject matter. 0|1/2|1|51|9 5 5 1.10
Q25| This instructor requires me to be an active participant in class. 0|0|/1|1[5|7| 5 5 73
Q26 | Instructor promotes an open atmosphere in discussions, critiques, etc. 1(1(0|1| 6|9 5 5 1.45
Q27 | The instructor was available (during office hours, by e-mail/chat, or by appointment) for consultation with students. 2 (0/2|0|5|9| 5 5 1.63
Q28 | The instructor shows respect for students. 0|0|/1|1|/6|8]| 5 5 .70
Q29 | Instructor follows a course document, outline, or schedule. 011|259 5 5 1.03
Q30 | The instructor answers questions within the time frame stated in the course syllabus. 2|0/1|/0[5|8]| 5 5 1.71
Q31 | This instructor explains material well through written documents and/or graphic presentation, in person or online. 113|014 |9 4 5 1.57
Q32| The instructor uses language that is clear and easy to understand. 1(0(3|1| 4|9 4 5 1.31
Q33 | The instructor displays appropriate enthusiasm, eye contact, and gestures most of the time. 1(1(1]|2| 4|9 4 5 1.40
Q34 | Instructor helps troubleshoot or provides information on where to obtain technical assistance. 0|0|1|1|41|6| 5 5 .76

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

Question: | What did you think were the best things about this course?

Response Rate: | 66.67% (6 of 9)

sy

Working at your own hours

2 | We didn't have any projects.

3 | The textbooks.

4 | The professor

5 | The personal experiences of the instructor made this course and program real and relevant for me.

6 | Nothing
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Question: | What were the course’s weaknesses and areas in need of improvement?

Response Rate: | 55.56% (5 of 9)




The instructor seems burned out and not very empathetic to her students. She disappeared from April 1-20th with no check in announcements to the class. She did not
seem to care if students were successful. The third exam was a timed exam with no mention from the instructor that it would be timed. | think her methods were not
effective for a Coding class with beginning students. In my this class could be great with an engaged instructor that understands what its like to be a novice Coding
student.

Nothing

No instructor guidance or communication

Assignments submitted in February and still not graded 2 months later

More learning information

It didn't help that the professor would go over last weeks work when we were on a new chapter.

PO L O L

Question: | Positive aspects of the facilities (classroom arrangements, computer hardware/software/support, etc.):

Response Rate: | 33.33% (3 of 9)

-

The class was online and blackboard was great.

O

N

Everything went great

O

Blackboard is easy to use as always

Question: | Negative aspects of the facilities (classroom arrangements, computer hardware/software/support, etc.):

Response Rate: | 33.33% (3 of 9)

sy

With any input from instructor, it is very hard to understand

N

Nothing

O

N/A

Question: | Please add any additional comments you may have about this course:

Response Rate: | 33,33% (3 of 9)

-

This should be an in-person class only.

N

I think this course should not be paired with 3 other stringent courses in one semester. | think more practice exercises would have been helpful instead of discussion
questions.

O

Horrible communication from the instructor - not impressed with this instructor at all
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